

# Madison Rotary New Jersey

# **Online Membership Application**

#### **Instructions:**

- 1. Tab between fields
- 2. Red boxes are required information
- When complete, click submit button on Page 4 to submit electronically via email, or mail to address below,

Return Completed Application:
Submit Electronically via Email or
Mail to:
Barry Kroll, Membership
Secretary
27 Laurel Way
Madison NJ 07940

barry@barrykroll.com 973-476-2772



# Madison Rotary Online Membership Application

Tab Between Fields

Contact Information:	<u>Date:</u>
_	

Prefix:

Formal First Name:

Informal First Name:

Last Name:

Suffix:

Home Address:

Home City, State, Zip:

Home Email Address:

Home Phone:

Home Cell

## **Business Information:**

Current/Former Business Name:

**Business Address:** 

Business City, State, Zip:

Current or Former Position/Title:

**Business Email Address:** 

**Business Phone:** 

No

Are You Retired? Yes

# **Primary Communication Preferences:**

Phone Number: Home: Business: Cell:

Email Address: Home Business: Mailing Address: Home: Business

# **Meeting Attendance:**

Which Rotary meeting will you most regularly attend?

Breakfast 7:45 am at YMCA

Lunch 12:15 pm at Firehouse Pizza

It will vary depending on my schedule

### Other:

Do you have a Club sponsor? Yes No If yes, who?

Have you previously belonged to Rotary Yes No

#### **Marital Status:**

Single Married Other

Spouse/Partner Name: First Nane: Last Name:

#### **Important Dates:**

Applicant Birth Date:

Spouse Birth Date:

Wedding Anniversary:

#### Personal:

What is your primary interest/reason in wanting to join Madison Rotary?

#### Skills:

Please check skills that you have and would be willing to share with Madison Rotary to advance

the mission and goals of Rotary. (Check all that apply)

Leadership and Supervision	Membership Development	Accounting/Finances
Working with Youth	Organizing Events	Photography
Social Media	Computers and Technology	Website Management
Fund Raising	Grant Writing	Youth Initiatives
Other	Other	Other

#### Interests:

Below is a partial list of club activities. Please check areas in which you would be willing to help.

(Check all that apply)

Community Service Projects	Membership Development	Club Accounting
International Service Projects	Organizing Social Events	Club Newsletter
Social Media Posting	Leadership and Management	Youth Initiatives
Fund Raising	Club Administration	Marketing and Public Relations
I am flexible and willing to participate wherever needed		

## Personal:

Are you involved with any other organizations or activities?

Organization Name

Type of Involvement

#### Please read carefully and sign in the space provided below.

Membership in Madison Rotary comes with participation and financial obligations as follows:

- 1. Members should attend club meetings and actively participate in various club activities, socials and service projects, on a regular basis. Rotary's ideal of "Service Above Self" is a call for Rotarians to serve others by following high ethical and moral standards.
- 2. Annual dues are \$260.00 billed quarterly at \$65.00 per quarter July, October, January and April.
- 3. Madison Rotary has two meeting options on Thursdays.
  - a. <u>Breakfast</u> 7:45 am to 8:30 am at the Madison Area YMCA, 111 Kings Road, Madison in the Buttenheim Room. Cost for attending the breakfast meeting is \$8.00 and billed at the end of each quarter for meetings attended. Members must sign-in at the door. There is a hybrid option for the morning meeting. You may participate online. Link is located on the club website at <a href="https://www.madisonrotarynj.org">www.madisonrotarynj.org</a>. There is no cost for attending the hybrid meeting.
  - b. <u>Lunch</u> 12:15 pm to 1:30 pm at Firehouse Pizza, 15 Central Avenue, Madison. Cost for lunch is \$20.00 and payable at the meeting.

Note: Members who attend both the breakfast and lunch meetings on the same day pay \$20.00 for both meetings. Generally there will be speakers of interest at both meetings.

- 4. Occasionally, there are optional club sponsored events. Examples include: social and networking gatherings, holiday parties, picnics, baseball games, golf outings, theatre performances, etc. These events are open to family members and friends. The club will bill members for some of these events at cost. Some events will require advance registration and payment by credit card. Participation is encouraged in order to build fellowship and to get better acquainted with other club members. Please remember if you sign up for an event and are a no show, you are responsible for the cost of the event for yourself and any guests.
- 5. Madison Rotary is part of Rotary District 7475. Throughout the year, the District sponsors events which members have the option to attend. Examples include: Gift of Life events, District Conference, Rotary Leadership Institute, Banner Exchange, etc. The club will bill members for these events some events may require advance registration and payment by credit card. Participation is encouraged in order to build fellowship and to learn more about Rotary and its initiatives.
- 6. Madison Rotary encourages all members to support The Rotary Foundation (TRF) with a minimum annual tax-deductible donation of \$100.00 Madison Rotary is proud to note that almost 100% of its members contribute to The Rotary Foundation. For members' convenience, the club includes a \$25.00 line item on each quarterly bill. The club forwards members' donations to TRF which emails a donation receipt to the individual members. Members can opt out of this donation billing by contacting the club's membership secretary.
- 7. All payments are due upon receipt of your member invoice. A delinquency over 90 days may result in termination of membership.
- 8. The club's Board of Directors reserves the right to make changes to dues and the meeting charges upon reasonable notice to members.

I have read, understand, and accept the above obligations, and I give permission for my name to be submitted for membership consideration by the Madison Rotary Board of Directors. I will take responsibility for the financial and membership obligations as set forth above.

# Click Button to submit electronically

or

Mail to: Barry Kroll, 27 Laurel Way,

Madison NJ 07940

Email: barry@barrykroll.com